GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2119
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.03.2021

Indigenous Cow Science
2119. SHRI MANNE SRINIVAS REDDY:
SHRI KOTHA PRABHAKAR REDDY:
SHRI KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission(UGC) has written to all Vice-Chancellors asking them to encourage students of their Universities and affiliated Colleges to write the Central Government’s “Indigenous Cow Science” examination and the study material for the examination includes claims that cow dung is used as protection against radiation in Nuclear Centres in India and Russia and protected Bhopal residents from the gas leak and it claims a link between cow slaughter and earthquakes and posits that jersey cows are lazy and give poor quality milk, while indigenous cow milk is yellow, because it has traces of gold; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)

(@) & (b): University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that it has written to various Universities, based on communication received from Chairman, Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog, vide D.O. letter dated 12.02.2021 to give wide publicity for bringing to the notice of the affiliated colleges and encourage students to enrol/ register themselves for an All India On-Line “Kamdhenu Gau Vigyan Prachar- Prasar
Examination” on 25.02.2021.

Presently, as per the post available on website, the said examination has been

postponed.
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